

114 E. COPPER STREET- P.O. BOX 623 MAMMOTH, ARIZONA 85618 (520) 487-2050 - EMERGENCY 911 FIRE CHIEF MICHAEL MIRANDA

M.MIRANDA@MAMMOTHFIRE.ORG



Public Notice May 16, 2024

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) § 38-431.02, A.R.S. 38-431.05 The Mammoth Fire District will meet in a Public Session which may include, at any point an Executive Session, (Not Open to the Public), A.R.S. 38-431.03

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Mammoth Fire District will be Conducting a Regular Board Meeting. The meeting will be held at the Mammoth Fire Station which is located at the corner of Bluebird and Catalina in Mammoth, Arizona. The public is invited to attend this meeting and all Board Meetings. Actions and/or decisions may or may not be made / decided/ taken on any or all items on the scheduled day.

Notice of Possible Quorum

On May 16, 2024 Mammoth Fire & Medical District may have a possible Quorum.

Location: Mammoth Fire Station 661, Mammoth Town Hall, and Community Center

Time: 5PM to 11PM

Event: Town Meeting

Members of the Mammoth Fire Board have been invited and may attend the event listed above. While a quorum may be in attendance, they will not discuss, deliberate, propose, or take any legal action.